DEGREES OFFERED AND AWARDED AT UNC CHARLOTTE
1965-66 THROUGH 2009-2010

DEGREE
Associate of Arts*
Bachelor of Architecture

Bachelor of Arts
Africana Studies
Anthropology
Architecture
Art
Art History
Biology
Business Administration
Chemistry
Child and Family Development
Communication Studies
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Dance
Dance Education
Earth Sciences
Economics
Education
English
French
Geography
German
History

Human Development & Learning@

Human Services
International Studies
Latin-American Studies
Mathematics
Mathematics for Business
Music
Philosophy
Physics
Political Science
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology
Software & Information Systems
Spanish
Theatre
Theatre Education

Total B.A. Degrees

Bachelor of Creative Arts*
Art
Creative Writing&
Dance
Music
Theater
Total B.C.A. Degrees

Bachelor of Engineering Tech
Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Music

Table VII-1
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
-99 -00 -01 -02 -03 -04 -05
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 27 17 37 31 27 24
7 11 0 3 6 9 12
13 11 10 13 16 9 17
39 39 45 42 37 41 46
23 19 32 36 37 60 73
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 19 28 33 40 37 37
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 17 13 7 12 9 8
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 96 122 133 140 137 153
30 35 35 46 28 28 19
60 68 89 79 89 94 89
6 9 4 11 5 10 7
2 2 4 1 2 1 0
5 4 4 10 9 9 9
21 14 22 3 0 0 0
192 189 179 173 189 197 209
98 73 84 82 76 61 89
3 2 7 4 4 8 3
6 7 9 5 3 7 6
7 3 8 5 3 0 2
77 67 84 81 109 98 106
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 #4 4 27 18
0 0 0 0 0 0 #0
21 11 17 10 15 29 18
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 4 2
5 8 8 17 7 6 14
2 4 0 3 2 1 1
71 63 58 63 78 92 88
135 142 139 155 140 158 172
10 10 14 15 16 12 15
55 58 70 71 79 77 69
0 0 0 #3 3 2 13
20 18 17 18 19 24 27
4 9 12 11 9 13 9
0 #1 0 0 0 1 3
1,044 1,009 1,114 1,137 1,177 1,261 1,334
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 6 0 1 0 0 0
2 6 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
48 36 40 35 41 31 38
10 6 8 9 8 4 8

1,456
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42
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218
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92

10
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30
16
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13
94
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11
17
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21

720

141
337
1,439
605
18
1,263
4,658
483
35
2,014
661
1,290
106
26
281
959
4,916
3,933
217
443
143
3,159
726

219
16
931

58
251
56
2,840
5,517
362
2,220
163
453
142
11
41,102

478
11
93

122

202

906

1,511

692

106



DEGREE

Bachelor of Science
Accounting
Athletic Training
Biology
Chemistry
Computer Engineering
Computer Science
Criminal Justice
Earth Sciences
Economics
Exercise Science##
Geography
Geology
Health Fitness##
Law Enforcement & Admin $
Mathematics
Mathematics for Business
Meteorology
Nursing@
Physics
Psychology

Total B.S. Degrees

Bach of Science in Business Admn
Bach of Science in Civil Engineering

Bach of Science in Computer Engineering

Bach of Science in Construction Management

Bach of Science in Electrical Engineering
Bach of Science in Mechanical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Engineering $
Bachelor of Science in Engineering Tech
Bachelor of Science in Nursing@

Bachelor of Science in Public Health
Bachelor of Science in Respiratory Therapy
Bachelor of Science in Social Work

TOTAL BACHELOR DEGREES

Master of Accounting
Master of Architecture

Master of Arts
Art Administration
Biology
Communication Studies
Counselor Education
English
English Education
Ethics & Applied Philosophy
Geography
Geography-Community Planning
Gerontology
History
Latin-American Studies
Liberal Studies
Mathematics
Mathematics Education
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology
Spanish
Student Personnel

Total M.A. Degrees

DEGREES OFFERED AND AWARDED AT UNC CHARLOTTE
1965-66 THROUGH 2009-2010
Table VII-1

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

-99 -00 -01 -02 -03 -04 -05
91 83 61 75 79 99 117
0 0 0 0 #6 5 8
56 59 52 53 49 70 64
14 9 8 10 8 5 13
0 #0 4 6 1 0 0
43 69 72 86 88 90 72
52 28 9 1 1 0 0
15 7 7 5 1 8 6
0 0 0 #19 20 28 34
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 10 12 14 18 25 19
9 6 4 4 7 5 8
28 44 34 28 26 26 13
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 7 8 4 4 8 9
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 5 3 1 1 4 3
23 34 40 41 37 34 45

474 506 536 538 646 598 588

48 43 45 51 35 49 55
0 0 0 0 #16 44 35

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 42 40 46 54 42 52
60 42 49 62 60 58 55
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
112 72 70 87 63 85 89

123 127 110 107 143 142 119

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 49 23 27 27 31 35

2,406 2,326 2,366 2,484 2,647 2,779 2,843

#4 9 7 11 18 28 52
4 5 10 7 13 8 12
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 #1 0 5 5

46 37 22 37 40 46 36

23 19 22 26 22 26 22

#0 0 2 5 2 5 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 #0

12 14 12 19 6 14 15

#0 0 1 2 1 1 1
2 8 4 10 4 2 5
8 8 0 3 6 4 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 3 4 9 5 7 6
0 2 1 2 1 0 0

10 1 1 8 3 4 6

15 12 13 21 17 15 15
0 0 0 0 0 #1 0
4 7 5 4 4 8 3
0 0 0 0 0 #2 3
1 0 0 0 0 0 0

125 111 87 147 111 140 126
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188
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4,166
77
1,633
259
11
1,268
2,248
328
312
187
407
89
269
151
542

42

370
124
596
13,084
10,151
1,149
208

21
1,226
1,479
1,136
1,874
4,296
49

21

697

80,428

392

151

12
51
717
690
28
10
309

61
175

88

81

97
359
12

92

55

20
2,875



DEGREE

Master of Arts in Education
English
History
Mathematics
Total M.A.Ed. Degrees

Master of Arts in Teacher Education
Master of Business Admin$
Master of Education%
Master of Engineering
Master of Health Administration
Master of Human Dev & Learning%
Master of Management
Master of Nursing & Health Administration
Master of Public Administration
Master of Science

Applied Mathematics

Applied Physics

Applied Statistics

Bioinformatics

Biology

Chemistry

Clinical Exercise Physiology

Computer Science

Criminal Justice

Earth Sciences

Economics

Engineering Management

Health Promotion

Information Technology

Mathematical Finance

Mathematics

Optical Science & Engineering

Total M.S. Degrees

Master of School Administration
Master of Science in Architecture
Master of Science in Civil Engineering
Master of Science in Electrical Engineering
Master of Science in Mechanical Engineering
Master of Science in Engineering
Master of Science in Nursing
Master of Science in Public Health
Master of Social Work

Master of Urban Administration*

TOTAL MASTERS DEGREES

DEGREES OFFERED AND AWARDED AT UNC CHARLOTTE
1965-66 THROUGH 2009-2010
Table VII-1

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

-99 -00 -01 -02 -03 -04 -05
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 #12 30

103 121 116 98 112 99 107
127 169 83 89 132 135 106
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 27 17 20 21 18 19
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 20 20 16 13 19 22
3 0 1 2 +0 0 1
1 5 5 5 2 2 2
3 1 2 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 11 9 9 6 4 8
3 2 4 5 11 8 7
0 0 0 0 0 0 #3
55 34 59 42 51 87 64
7 10 6 2 10 6 4
0 0 0 0 #1 1 5
4 9 6 12 8 11 11
0 #0 1 2 10 8 11
17 14 7 7 6 10 0
0 0 0 #12 18 46 32
0 0 0 0 0 #2 5
0 0 0 0 #4 2 4
0 0 0 0 0 #2 1
100 86 100 99 127 189 158
33 39 38 33 45 40 25
1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 5 4 3 4 12 8
25 15 18 25 21 36 33
14 11 9 11 4 15 28
10 6 8 7 10 11 5
31 63 48 53 54 60 48
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 20 20 26 20
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

631 687 565 639 705 848 799
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84
45
61

190

371

2,839

5,537

266

1,168

56

452

18
54
14

232
144
35
973
208
25
162
83
81
281
106
51
13
2,485

467

21

176

506

266

253

991

28

312

64

19,868



DEGREES OFFERED AND AWARDED AT UNC CHARLOTTE
1965-66 THROUGH 2009-2010

Table VII-1

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

DEGREE -99 -00 -01 -02 -03 -04 -05 -06
EDD in Educational Leadership 2 9 11 23 9 9 8 7
PhD in Applied Mathematics 3 1 1 3 1 0 7 5
PhD in Business Administration 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PhD in Biology #0 1 1 2 2 1 3 4
PhD in Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 #3 2 6
PhD in Curriculum & Instruction 0 0 0 0 0 #0 0 0
PhD in Electrical Engineering 4 4 3 1 2 1 5 4
PhD in Health Psychology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PhD in Health Services Research 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PhD in Information Technology #0 0 2 0 1 1 4 5
PhD in Infrastructure & Environmental Srvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #1
PhD in Mechanical Engineering 1 4 6 5 5 8 7 6
PhD in Optical Science & Engineering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #1
PhD in Public Policy 0 0 0 #0 0 0 0 0
PhD in Special Education 0 0 0 0 0 #2 4 4
TOTAL DOCTORAL DEGREES 10 19 24 34 20 25 40 43
Certificate of Advance Study 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 3,048 3,032 2955 3,157 3372 3,652 3,682 3,840

*The last Associate of Arts degree was granted by UNCC in 1968-69.

#Students first admitted to degree program during this academic year.

$B.A. degree in Music was phased out in 1972-73, was reinstated in July 1992 and once again phased out in March 1993.
@B.A. degree in Human Development & Learning was phased out in 1985-86.

*The Bachelor of Creative Arts was first awarded in 1972-73 replacing the B.A. in Art and in Music.

+Phasing out of degree program.

$The Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice was first awarded in 1975-76 replacing the B.S. in Law Enforcement and Administration
&The B.C.A. degree in Creative Writing was phased out in 1982-83.

@The B.S. degree in Nursing was phased out in 1976-77.

##The B.S. degree in Health Fitness is being phased out and is replaced by the B.S. in Exercise Science.

@The Bachelor of Science in Nursing (B.S.N.) degree was first awarded in 1977-78 replacing the B.S. in Nursing.

$The Bachelor of Science in Engineering was phased out in 1986-87.

*The Master of Arts degree in English and in History were first awarded in 1977-78 replacing the M.A.Ed.'s in English & History.
AOff-campus program.
$The Master of Business Administration was first awarded in 1976-77 replacing the Master of Management.

2006

48

4,134

*The Master of Public Administration degree was first awarded in the 1987-88 academic year replacing the Master of Urban Administration.

%Intermediate degree (C.A.S.) was first offered to students during the 1981-82 academic year.
$Approval of Ph.D Program - October 8, 1993.

~ Name changed from Health Promotion to Public Health, Spr '06
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30
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287
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